Toronto -vs- Waterloo
11/23/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 11/23/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 2:34PM

LAt 2 Waterl
Time: 2:01 Toronto 0 0 0 0|oo
Attendance: 141
Location: Waterloo TOR:

WAT: Taytum Clairmont (2); Brooklyn Cole (1); Alison Hanson (1);
Krystin Lawrence (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By TOR  WAT
1st 8:53 WAT Taytum Clairmont Krystin Lawrence, Brooklyn Sarnovsky 0] 1
1st 16:38 WAT Krystin Lawrence Brooklyn Cole, Hannah Street (0] 2
2nd 13:55 WAT Alison Hanson Hannah Street, Sarah Rettinger 0] 3
2nd 18:37 WAT Brooklyn Cole Samantha Burbridge, Krystin Lawrence (0] 4
3rd  19:49 WAT Taytum Clairmont Hannah Street, 0] 5

Toronto Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:59 11:59 02:00 0 0 - 1st 08:14 08:53 00:39 0 0] -
2nd 06:54 08:54 02:00 0 0 - 2nd 12:11 13:55 01:44 0 0 --
3rd 19:03 00:57 0 0 - 2nd 15:00 17:00 02:00 0 0 -
04:57 0 0 0 04:23 0 0 (o]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Shaelynn Waite 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:14 PP
1st WAT Jayda Sachs 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:59 PP
2nd  WAT Trisha Cho 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 6:28
2nd TOR Madelyn Walsh 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:28
2nd  WAT Trisha Cho 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 4:28 PP
2nd  WAT Jenna Hewitt-Kenda 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 6:54 PP
2nd TOR Stephanie Ayres 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 12:11 PP
2nd TOR Adrianna Noble 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 15:00 PP
2nd  WAT Taytum Clairmont 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:06
2nd TOR Jessica Robichaud 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:06
3rd WAT Hannah Street 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 9:57
3rd TOR Taylor Trussler 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 9:57

3rd WAT Trisha Cho 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:03 PP



Toronto O

Pos Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

Larissa Borowiec
Meagan Barry
Stephanie Ayres
Mathilde De Serres
Natasha Athanasakos
Taylor Trussler
Laura Ellis

Juliette Blais-Savoie
Jessica Robichaud
Madelyn Walsh
Shaelynn Waite
Avery Henry

Lauren MacDonnell
Jana Headrick
Gabrielle De Serres
Adrianna Noble
Cristine Chao
Lauren Hancock
Madeline Albert
Erica Fryer

LN
o R © N AN H

14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
26
28
29
30

o

1-2
1-2

Total

Waterloo 5

Pos Player

OO 0O 0O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|®

OO O OO O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo Oo|>»
OO O 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoONy

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

+/-

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

0-0

FO

6-12

Pen

Trisha Cho

Emma Cheeseman
Jessie Fennell
Sarah Rettinger
Hannah Street
Brooklyn Cole
Elizabeth Lenardon
Brooklyn Sarnovsky
Courtney Simpson
Jayda Sachs
Samantha Burbridge
Emma Pye

Alysha Letwin
Mikayla Schnarr
Alison Hanson
Cynthia Cavanagh
Taytum Clairmont
Carley Olivier

Jenna Hewitt-Kenda
Krystin Lawrence

R
m o ©o M wNl|H}

12
14
19
21
26
31
32
33
44
62
74
91
96

o

1-2

1-2

Total

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

Tota

P OO NOPRPROOOOOOOORr OO0 O0OO0OoO|®

O©OIN OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OFr OOFR OFR WkFkr OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO W

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|o

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

7-14

Tota

29 Madeline Albert
30 Erica Fryer

0:00
L 59:14

28

31 Alysha Letwin
32 Mikayla Schnarr

0:00
W_ 60:00

13

26

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs
No data to report.

A|Dh OO

@ (0 O|N

© (00 O |W

o O OO

28

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs
No data to report.

o|0O O>®

o |0 O

NN o|r

a0 O|N

13

o0 OO

26






0-0

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-3

0-3
0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-3

0-4
0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4

0-4

PP
WAT

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR

PP TOR

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP TOR

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[08:14] Penalty on Shaelynn Waite TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:14] Start power play for WAT.

[08:53] GOAL by WAT Taytum Clairmont (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Krystin Lawrence and Brooklyn Sarnovsky,
On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 8 for season.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 1
[08:53] Shaelynn Waite (TOR) penalty complete.
[08:53] End power play for WAT.
[09:59] Penalty on Jayda Sachs WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[09:59] Start power play for TOR.
[11:59] Jayda Sachs (WAT) penalty complete.
[11:59] End power play for TOR.

[16:38] GOAL by WAT Krystin Lawrence, Assist by Brooklyn Cole and Hannah Street, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 7 for season.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 2
Period #2 Plays

[06:28] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[04:28] Penalty on Madelyn Walsh TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[04:28] Penalty on Elizabeth Lenardon WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[04:28] Start power play for TOR.

[06:29] Madelyn Walsh (TOR) penalty complete.

[06:54] Penalty on Jenna Hewitt-Kenda WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[06:54] Start power play for TOR.

[08:38] Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.

[08:38] Elizabeth Lenardon (WAT) penalty complete.
[08:54] Jenna Hewitt-Kenda (WAT) penalty complete.

[08:54] End power play for TOR.
[12:11] Penalty on Stephanie Ayres TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[12:11] Start power play for WAT.

[13:55] GOAL by WAT Alison Hanson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hannah Street and Sarah Rettinger, On ice for WAT: , On ice
for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 3
[13:55] Stephanie Ayres (TOR) penalty complete.
[13:55] End power play for WAT.
[15:00] Penalty on Adrianna Noble TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[15:00] Start power play for WAT.
[17:00] Adrianna Noble (TOR) penalty complete.

[17:00] End power play for WAT.

[18:37] GOAL by WAT Brooklyn Cole, Assist by Samantha Burbridge and Krystin Lawrence, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR:
, goal number 5 for season.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 4
[19:06] Penalty on Taytum Clairmont WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
[19:06] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING.

Period #3 Plays

[01:13] Taytum Clairmont (WAT) penalty complete.

[01:13] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.

[09:57] Penalty on Hannah Street WAT 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.

[09:57] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for CHARGING.

[12:03] Hannah Street (WAT) penalty complete.

[12:03] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.

[19:03] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[19:03] Start power play for TOR.

[19:49] GOAL by WAT Taytum Clairmont EMPTY NET GOAL (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Hannah Street, On ice for WAT: , On
ice for TOR: , goal number 9 for season.



0-5

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[1 Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TOR.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 5

Period #0 Plays



