Toronto -vs- Waterloo 11/23/2019 at Waterloo

Date: 11/23/2019 Start: 2:34PM Time: 2:01 Attendance: 141 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
					Waterl
Toronto	0	0	0	0	00

TOR:

WAT: Taytum Clairmont (2); Brooklyn Cole (1); Alison Hanson (1); Krystin Lawrence (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	TOR	WAT
1st	8:53	WAT	Taytum Clairmont	Krystin Lawrence, Brooklyn Sarnovsky	0	1
1st	16:38	WAT	Krystin Lawrence	Brooklyn Cole, Hannah Street	0	2
2nd	13:55	WAT	Alison Hanson	Hannah Street, Sarah Rettinger	0	3
2nd	18:37	WAT	Brooklyn Cole	Samantha Burbridge, Krystin Lawrence	0	4
3rd	19:49	WAT	Taytum Clairmont	Hannah Street,	0	5

Toronto Power Plays

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	09:59	11:59	02:00	0	0		1st	08:14	08:53	00:39	0	0	
2nd	06:54	08:54	02:00	0	0		2nd	12:11	13:55	01:44	0	0	
3rd	19:03		00:57	0	0		2nd	15:00	17:00	02:00	0	0	
			04:57	0	0	0				04:23	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Shaelynn Waite	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:14	PP
1st	WAT	Jayda Sachs	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:59	PP
2nd	WAT	Trisha Cho	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	6:28	
2nd	TOR	Madelyn Walsh	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:28	
2nd	WAT	Trisha Cho	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	4:28	PP
2nd	WAT	Jenna Hewitt-Kenda	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	6:54	PP
2nd	TOR	Stephanie Ayres	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	12:11	PP
2nd	TOR	Adrianna Noble	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	15:00	PP
2nd	WAT	Taytum Clairmont	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	19:06	
2nd	TOR	Jessica Robichaud	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:06	
3rd	WAT	Hannah Street	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	9:57	
3rd	TOR	Taylor Trussler	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	9:57	
3rd	WAT	Trisha Cho	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:03	PP

Individual

Toronto 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Larissa Borowiec	0	0	0	О	О	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Meagan Barry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Stephanie Ayres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	9	Mathilde De Serres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Natasha Athanasakos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Taylor Trussler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	13	Laura Ellis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	15	Jessica Robichaud	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2
	16	Madelyn Walsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	17	Shaelynn Waite	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2
	18	Avery Henry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Lauren MacDonnell	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	0	-	-
	21	Jana Headrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Gabrielle De Serres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Adrianna Noble	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	26	Cristine Chao	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Lauren Hancock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	29	Madeline Albert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	30	Erica Fryer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12

Waterloo 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Trisha Cho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6
	3	Emma Cheeseman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Jessie Fennell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	6	Sarah Rettinger	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Hannah Street	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	10	Brooklyn Cole	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Elizabeth Lenardon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Brooklyn Sarnovsky	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Courtney Simpson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Jayda Sachs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	21	Samantha Burbridge	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	26	Emma Pye	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	31	Alysha Letwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	32	Mikayla Schnarr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	33	Alison Hanson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Cynthia Cavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	62	Taytum Clairmont	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	74	Carley Olivier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	91	Jenna Hewitt-Kenda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	96	Krystin Lawrence	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	5	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Madeline Albert		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 Erica Fryer	L	59:14	4	0	12	8	8	0	28
Totals			1		12	Ω	Ω	$\overline{}$	28

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31 Alysha Letwin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32 Mikayla Schnarr	W	60:00	0	0	7	6	13	0	26
Totals			0	0	7	6	13	0	26

Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

```
Period #1 Plays
0-0
              [08:14] Penalty on Shaelynn Waite TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
      PP
0-0
      WAT
              [08:14] Start power play for WAT.
              [08:53] GOAL by WAT Taytum Clairmont (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Krystin Lawrence and Brooklyn Sarnovsky,
0-0
               On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 8 for season.
                                                         Toronto 0, Waterloo 1
0-1
      PP TOR [08:53] Shaelynn Waite (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1
      PP TOR [08:53] End power play for WAT.
              [09:59] Penalty on Jayda Sachs WAT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1
0-1
      PP TOR [09:59] Start power play for TOR.
      PP TOR [11:59] Jayda Sachs (WAT) penalty complete.
\Omega - 1
0-1
      PP TOR [11:59] End power play for TOR.
               [16:38] GOAL by WAT Krystin Lawrence, Assist by Brooklyn Cole and Hannah Street, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR: , goal
\Omega - 1
               number 7 for season.
                                                         Toronto 0, Waterloo 2
                                                            Period #2 Plays
               [06:28] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
0-2
              [04:28] Penalty on Madelyn Walsh TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2
0-2
              [04:28] Penalty on Elizabeth Lenardon WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
      PP TOR [04:28] Start power play for TOR.
0-2
0-2
              [06:29] Madelyn Walsh (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2
              [06:54] Penalty on Jenna Hewitt-Kenda WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-2
      PP TOR [06:54] Start power play for TOR.
0-2
              [08:38] Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.
      PΡ
0-2
              [08:38] Elizabeth Lenardon (WAT) penalty complete.
      WAT
      PΡ
0-2
      WAT
              [08:54] Jenna Hewitt-Kenda (WAT) penalty complete.
      DD
0-2
      WAT
              [08:54] End power play for TOR.
              [12:11] Penalty on Stephanie Ayres TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2
      PP
0-2
      WAT
              [12:11] Start power play for WAT.
              [13:55] GOAL by WAT Alison Hanson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hannah Street and Sarah Rettinger, On ice for WAT:, On ice
0-2
               for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
                                                         Toronto 0, Waterloo 3
0-3
      PP TOR [13:55] Stephanie Ayres (TOR) penalty complete.
      PP TOR [13:55] End power play for WAT.
0-3
0-3
              [15:00] Penalty on Adrianna Noble TOR 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-3
      WAT
              [15:00] Start power play for WAT.
      PΡ
      WAT
0 - 3
              [17:00] Adrianna Noble (TOR) penalty complete.
0-3
      WAT
              [17:00] End power play for WAT.
              [18:37] GOAL by WAT Brooklyn Cole, Assist by Samantha Burbridge and Krystin Lawrence, On ice for WAT: , On ice for TOR:
0-3
                goal number 5 for season.
                                                         Toronto 0, Waterloo 4
              [19:06] Penalty on Taytum Clairmont WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING
0 - 4
              [19:06] Penalty on Jessica Robichaud TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING.
0 - 4
                                                            Period #3 Plays
              [01:13] Taytum Clairmont (WAT) penalty complete.
0-4
              [01:13] Jessica Robichaud (TOR) penalty complete.
0 - 4
0-4
              [09:57] Penalty on Hannah Street WAT 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.
\Omega - 4
              [09:57] Penalty on Taylor Trussler TOR 2 minutes for CHARGING.
0-4
              [12:03] Hannah Street (WAT) penalty complete.
0-4
              [12:03] Taylor Trussler (TOR) penalty complete.
              [19:03] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-4
      PP TOR [19:03] Start power play for TOR.
0 - 4
```

[19:49] GOAL by WAT Taytum Clairmont EMPTY NET GOAL (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Hannah Street, On ice for WAT:, On

0-4

ice for TOR: , goal number 9 for season.

Toronto 0, Waterloo 5 Period #0 Plays

PP WAT

0-5

[] Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.

PP WAT [] End power play for TOR. 0-5